# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Kenneth Judy		05/17/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RadioChick LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Cowan, DeBaets, Abrahams & Sheppard LLP	
Internal Address:	41 Madison Avenue, 34th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2027296	THE GONG SHOW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)974-8474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-974-7474

Email: mradin@cdas.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell E. Radin

Address Line 1: 41 Madison Avenue, 34th Floor

Address Line 2: Cowan, DeBaets, Abrahams & Sheppard LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell E. Radin
Signature:	/mer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0615

900077970

Date:	05/29/2007
Total Attachments: 1	(RN 2027296) 5-17-2007#page1 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0616

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 1 th day of May, 2007, by John Kenneth Judy, a United States citizen, located at 351 S. Fuller Avenue Apt. 1E, Los Angeles, CA 90036 ("Assignor") to RadioChick, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, c/o Cowan, DeBaets, Abrahams & Sheppard LLP, 41 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10010 ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is the owner of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,027,296 (the "Registration"), for the trademark THE GONG SHOW (the "Mark") for "entertainment services, namely, live theatrical performances" in International Class 41;

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Registration and the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registration and the Mark, including, but not limited to, the use of the Mark, all benefit of any and all prior use of the Mark, and any and all rights to initiate claims or proceedings for past, present or future infringements of Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Mark, as required by 15 USC §1060.

Assignor

By: John Kenneth Judy

Dated: May 17, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0617

**RECORDED: 05/29/2007**